PRESS RELEASE
August 26, 2021

Company Name Mandom Corporation

Head Office 5.12, Juniken-cho, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

President Ken Nishimura

Stock Listing Tokyo Stock Exchange 1st Section 4917

Contact Hideo Kawakita, IR Office

E-mail: ir@mandom.co.jp

Completion of Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation

Mandom Corporation is notifying you that, we completed the disposal of treasury shares on August 26, 2021 as we informed in "Notice Regarding Disposition of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation" on July 27, 2021. The result of treasury shares are as follows.

1. Outline of the Disposition

(1)	Class and number of shares to be disposed of	118,100 shares of the Company common shares
(2)	Disposition price	1,929 yen per share
(3)	Total value of the shares to be disposed of	227,814,900 yen
(4)	Receivers and number thereof, and number of shares to be disposed of	Directors: 4 persons, 57,300 shares Executive Officers: 14 persons, 60,800 shares
(5)	Date of the Disposition	August 26, 2021

END OF PRESS RELEASE